PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Evan ABRAHAMSE	08/14/2009
Wynette Hermina Agnes KIERS	08/14/2009
Houkje BOURITIUS	08/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	N.V. Nutricia	
Street Address:	Eerste Stationsstraat 186	
City:	Zoetermeer	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	NL-2712 HM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12521617

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-628-5197

Email: Kbrooks@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABRAHAMSE=1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shmuel Livnat

Total Attachments: 2

500997226

source=2009-10-26_Assignment_exec#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023420 FRAME: 0731

OF \$40.00 125216

source=2009-10-26_Assignment_exec#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023420 FRAME: 0732

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE:

ABRAHAMSE, Evan

a citizen of

the Netherlands

residing at

Spreeuwenstraat 147

NL-3815 ST AMERSFOORT

the Netherlands

KIERS, Wynette Hermina Agnes

a citizen of

the Netherlands

residing at

Sadatstraat 22a

6671 GB ZETTEN the Netherlands

BOURITIUS, Houkje

a citizen of

residing at

the Netherlands

Roemer Visscherlaan 41c

NL-3705 SC ZEIST the Netherlands

WEEL, Koenraad Gerard

a citizen of

residing at

the Netherlands

Ooievaarsbek 21

NL-6721 RP BENNEKOM

the Netherlands

as assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

Process for producing slowly digestible starch

for which I/we have:

(a) filed an application for United States Letters Patent on June 29, 2009

(Serial No. 12/521,617

(b) executed an application for United States Letters

Patent on

and

respectively; and

national phase of international application PCT/NL2007/050706 filed 28 December 2007

WHEREAS, N.V. Nutricia

a corporation of Zoetermeer, the Netherlands

whose post office address is:

Eerste Stationsstraat 186

NL-2712 HM ZOETERMEER

the Netherlands

as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

PATENT REEL: 023420 FRAME: 0733

P6005341PCT/US

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be bornby the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

Witness:

(Signature of first or sole assignor)

ABRAHAMSE, Evan
Date 14 August 2009

Witness:

(Signature of second assignor) KIERS, Wynette Hermina Agnes

Date 14 August 2009

Witness:

(Signature of third assignor)

BOURITIUS, Houkje

Date 14 August 2009

Witness:

(Signature of fourth assignor)

WEEL, Koenraad Gerard Christoffel

Date 14 August 2009

PATENT REEL: 023420 FRAME: 0734

RECORDED: 10/26/2009